
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2174

FOR ANSWER ON 01/01/2018


STAFF QUARTERS AT BHILAI STEEL PLANT

2174. DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officers/employees working and the number of staff quarters/ housing units available in Bhilai Steel Plant (BSP) located in Chhattisgarh State at present;

(b) whether staff quarters have not been allotted to many employees and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether outsiders have illegally occupied staff quarters and officer houses of BSP and if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): The number of executives and non-executives working in BSP as on 01.12.2017 are 3060 and 19766 respectively and officers and staff quarters available in BSP are 3145 and 30435 respectively. The allotment of quarter in BSP is online, dynamic in nature and based on the request of the employees, seniority, their entitlement etc. as per the allotment policy.

(c)&(d): Some quarters, mostly having a single room, are under unauthorized occupation and Bhilai Steel Plant, a unit of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) makes continuous efforts with the help of State Administration for their eviction.
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